Residential Areas -- Olinda Heights is planned to offer a maximum of 662 dwelling 

units to accommodate a variety of housing needs in the local market, including 
single-family detached and paired housing. 

Residential development is divided among eight (8) planning areas: 

One hundred sixty-eight (168) dwelling units in low density neighborhoods 

(6,000 and 8,000-square-foot minimum lot size) located in the eastern and central 
portion of the community; 

One hundred nine (109) residences in medium-low density neighborhoods 

(4,000-square-foot minimum lot size) in the central portion of the community; 
and 

Three hundred eighty-five (385) dwelling units in a medium density 

neighborhood (2,400-square-foot minimum lot size) located in the western 
portion of the Olinda Heights Specific Plan area. 

An overlay of the land use plan on a 1993 aerial photograph of the Olinda Heights 
area is provided on the following pages.

[...]

Areas 1, 2, and 4, and shall be identified, reviewed, and approved by 
the Planning Commission as part of the Precise Development Plan 
required by Specific Plan Section 7.1.3.   

a) Minimum Lot Area --  Eight thousand (8,000) square feet. 

b) Minimum Executive Home Size -- Two thousand seven hundred 

fifty (2,750) square feet. 

c) Maximum Building Coverage --  Forty (40) percent. 

d) Minimum Lot Width -- Seventy (70) feet, except cul-de-sacs 

which shall be forty-five (45) feet minimum at the required front 
yard setback line. 

e) Minimum Lot Depth -- One hundred (100) feet.

[...]

8) Signs per the City of Brea Zoning Ordinance, Section 404. 
9) Other accessory uses and structures which the Development Services 

consistent with the purpose and intent of the Medium Density land use 
designation. 

e. Site Development Standards 

1) Minimum Lot Area:  Two thousand four hundred (2,400) square feet. 

2) Maximum Building Height: 

a) Two (2) stories, not to exceed thirty-five (35) feet. 

b) The height of architectural projections shall not exceed five (5) feet 

above the main structure. 

3) Minimum Yards (as measured from the property line):